
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

GORDIAN GROUP, INC., FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF 
EGORDIAN, THE JOB ORDER CONTRACTING (JOC) SYSTEM AND JOC 

PROGRAM, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $300,000 FOR A NEW NOT TO 
EXCEED AMOUNT OF $825,000 

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on August 8, 2017, this Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 

No. 075396, which authorized the execution of an Agreement with The Gordian Group, 

Inc. for $500,000 for the maintenance and technical support of eGordian, the Job Order 

Contracting (JOC) System and JOC Program, with a term through August 7, 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, on March 18, 2019, the Director of Public Works, and his designee, 

authorized Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with The Gordian Group, Inc. to increase 

the amount by $25,000 to $525,000; and 

 
WHEREAS, the support services required to assist the County in the 

maintenance and on-going technical support for the Department of Public Works Job 

Order Contracting Program are estimated at $300,000 through the end of the term of the 

agreement which is on August 7, 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, The Gordian Group, Inc. continues to be a valuable resource for 

the facilitation of the eGordian System and JOC Program, which the Department of 



Public Works has made increasing and substantial use of since its implementation over 

the past 10 years; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works wishes to increase the not-to-

exceed amount by $300,000 to a new not-to-exceed amount of $825,000 which will 

allow The Gordian Group, Inc. to continue providing maintenance and on-going 

technical support of eGordian and the JOC Program, including estimating services, 

construction management services, and job order development services, if necessary, 

for the remainder of the current agreement through August 7, 2020; and 

 
WHEREAS, this Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation 

of the Director of Public Works. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board of Supervisors authorize Amendment No. 2 to the agreement with The Gordian 

Group, Inc., increasing the amount by $300,000 to a new no-to-exceed amount of 

$825,000 for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the Board shall 

attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


